PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zero Stage Capital V LP	05/30/2006
Morton E Goulder	05/30/2006
Baxter Healthcare Corporation	05/30/2006
Venture Capital Fund of New England, III, L.P.	05/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solidscape, Inc. f/k/a Sanders Prototype, Inc.	
Street Address:	316 Daniel Webster Highway	
City:	Merrimack	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5740051
Patent Number:	5506607

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8073

Email: jessica.davis@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Davis

Address Line 1: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica A. Davis

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0740

500109484

580.00 57400

source=VZMBJPat#page1.tif source=VZMBJPat#page2.tif source=VZMBJPat#page3.tif source=VZMBJPat#page4.tif source=VZMBJPat#page5.tif source=VZMBJPat#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as July 29, 1998 by Venture Capital Fund of New England, III, L.P., a limited partnership with an address of 160 Federal Street, Boston Massachusetts ("Venture"); Zero Stage Capital V LP, a limited partnership with an address of 101 Main Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts ("Zero Stage"); Morton E. Goulder, an individual with an address of 97 Ridge Road, Hollis, New Hampshire ("Goulder"); Baxter Healthcare Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address of One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois ("Baxter", and together with Venture, Zero Stage and Goulder, the "Interest Holders") and Solidscape, Inc. f/k/a Sanders Prototype, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Solidscape").

WHEREAS, Solidscape and the Interest Holders entered into a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 29, 1998 (the "Agreement"), which Agreement was recorded November 16, 1998, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 009596, Frame 0266 for the purpose of securing payment and performance of obligations of Solidscape;

WHEREAS, the Interest Holders have agreed to terminate and release the Agreement and transfer to Solidscape their right, title and interest in the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Interest Holders hereby terminate and release the Agreement and assign and transfer to Solidscape, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of Interest Holders' right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

BUSDOCS/1559987.1

VENTURE CAPITAL FIND OF NEW ENGLAND, III, L.F.

By: Name: Richard A. Farrel

Title: General Partne

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMEN '

COUNTY OF Hellsborough

On this & day of May 2006, before me, the undersigned retary public, personally appeared Richard A. Farrell, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were known to be the person which were known and acknowledged to me that he agreed it voluntarily for its stated purpose (as General Partner for Venture Capital Fund of New England, III, L.P.).

Patricia M Vanette Notary Public

My Comm ssion Expense

PATRICIA M. VANETTI: Notary Public My Commission Expires March 20, 2007

ZERO STAGE CAPITAL V LP

Name: Paul M. Kelley

Title: General Partner

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Massachusetts	
COUNTRY OF SURPLY)

On this day of May 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Paul M. Kelley, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose (as General Partner for Zero Stage Capital V LP).

* driver's liconre; personal Knowledge

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

BUSDOCS/1559987.1

Morton E. Goulder

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>NEW HAMPSHIRE</u> COUNTY OF <u>HALS BO</u>F C

On this <u>30</u> day of May 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Morton E. Goulder</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>Critical Ligade</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

CHRISTINE A. GORDON, Notary Public My Commission Expires March 24, 2009

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

BUSDOCS/1559967,1

PATENT

REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0745

BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPORATION

Name: Michael I.

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE	OF.
-------	-----

COUNTY OF ___

On this 30 day of May 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Nichael Dausking proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were \(\text{L} \operatorname \text{B255} \cdot \text{S05} - \text{505} \text{7}\), to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose (as \(\text{Corporation.}\)).

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
ROBIN VANDENBYGAART
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 6, 2008

BUSDOCS/1559987.1

EXHIBIT A

Patent	Registration No.	Registration Date
3-D MODEL MAKING	5740051	4/14/1998
3-D MODEL MAKER	5506607	4/9/1996

BUSDOCS/1559987.1

RECORDED: 05/31/2006